
Revised 

Annual 

Budget

YTD 

Budget 

(a)

YTD 

Actual 

(b)

Var. $

(b)-(a)

Var. % 

(b)-(a)/(b) Var.

Operating Revenue Note 5 3 3

### $ $ $ $ %

Governance 33,416 20,130 18,800 (1,330) (7.07%)

General Purpose Funding 730,703 730,703 778,314 47,611 6.12% 

Law, Order and Public Safety 5a 672,528 672,528 674,423 1,895 0.28% 

Health 27,064 27,064 34,793 7,729 22.21% p

Education and Welfare 35,293 35,293 53,106 17,813 33.54% p

Housing 32,595 32,595 7,430 (25,165) (338.68%)

Community Amenities 1,385,794 1,385,794 1,422,677 36,883 2.59% p

Recreation and Culture 2,063,579 2,063,579 1,084,225 (979,354) (90.33%)

Transport 2,430,886 2,430,886 2,349,391 (81,495) (3.47%)

Economic Services 1,361,270 1,361,270 1,376,391 15,121 1.10% p

Other Property and Services 125,840 125,840 200,209 74,369 37.15% p

Total (Excluding Rates) 8,898,972 8,885,683 7,999,760 (885,922)

Operating Expense

Governance (543,517) (543,517) (508,023) 35,494 6.99% 

General Purpose Funding (340,053) (340,053) (315,759) 24,294 7.69% 

Law, Order and Public Safety (1,153,254) (1,153,254) (1,015,544) 137,710 13.56% q

Health (233,335) (233,335) (205,958) 27,377 13.29% q

Education and Welfare (278,086) (278,086) (281,519) (3,433) (1.22%)

Housing (120,712) (120,712) (61,707) 59,005 95.62% q

Community Amenities (2,209,569) (2,209,579) (1,933,054) 276,525 14.31% q

Recreation and Culture (2,047,437) (2,047,437) (2,019,216) 28,221 1.40% 

Transport (3,494,284) (3,494,284) (3,554,843) (60,559) (1.70%)

Economic Services (905,591) (905,591) (856,755) 48,836 5.70% 

Other Property and Services (175,554) (164,867) (236,156) (71,289) (30.19%) p

Total (11,501,392) (11,490,715) (10,988,535) 502,180

Funding Balance Adjustment

Add back Depreciation 3,324,211 3,324,211 3,113,700 (210,511) (6.76%)

Adjust (Profit)/Loss on Asset Disposal 10 (21,649) (24,649) (24,988) (339) 1.36% 

Adjust Provisions and Accruals 19,311 22,964 18,370 (4,594) 25.01% 

Net Operating (Ex. Rates) 719,453 717,494 118,307 (599,186)

Capital Revenues
Proceeds from Disposal of Assets 10 124,359 124,539 95,312 (29,227) (30.66%) q

Proceeds from New Debentures 1,333,221 1,333,221 345,000 (988,221) (286.44%) q

Proceeds from Sale of Investments 0 0 0 0

Proceeds from Advances 0 0 0 0

Self-Supporting Loan Principal 45,262 44,157 44,157 0 0.00% 

Transfer from Reserves 9 871,732 871,732 108,010 (763,722) (707.08%) q

Total 2,374,574 2,373,649 592,479 (1,781,170)

Capital Expenses

Land Held for Resale 0 0 0 0

Land and Buildings 10 (3,372,949) (3,372,949) (215,641) 3,157,308 1464.15% q

Plant and Equipment 10 (957,804) (957,804) (867,901) 89,903 10.36% q

Furniture and Equipment 10 (80,550) (81,050) (74,871) 6,179 8.25% 

Infrastructure Assets - Roads 10 (2,286,236) (2,286,236) (2,427,426) (141,190) (5.82%)

Infrastructure Assets - Other 10 (1,011,410) (1,011,410) (571,218) 440,192 77.06% q

Purchase of Investments 0 0 0 0

Repayment of Debentures (288,921) (375,200) (375,200) 0 0.00% 

Advances to Community Groups 0 0 0 0

Transfer to Reserves 9 (1,410,589) (1,305,874) (1,305,874) 0 0.00% 

Restricted Grants (895,865)

Estimated Expenses not yet realised (24,563)

Total (9,408,459) (9,390,523) (6,758,559) 3,552,392

Net Capital (7,033,885) (7,016,874) (6,166,080) 1,771,222

Total Net Operating + Capital (6,314,432) (6,299,380) (6,047,773) 1,172,036

Rate Revenue 4,935,310 4,935,310 4,952,617

Opening Funding Surplus(Deficit) 1,590,748 1,590,748 1,590,748

Closing Funding Surplus(Deficit) 211,625 226,678 495,592 1,172,036

SHIRE OF DENMARK

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

For the Period Ended 30 June 2014

 (Statutory Reporting Program)
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2013-14 2012-13

$ $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and Cash Equivalents 5,939,567 4,700,001

Trade and Other Receivables 619,112 1,557,257

Inventories 89,129 80,162

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 6,647,807 6,337,420

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Other Receivables 376,269 470,326

Investments 4,739 4,739

Property, Plant and Equipment 13,668,196 13,471,977

Infrastructure 62,057,106 61,301,838

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 76,106,310 75,248,880

TOTAL ASSETS 82,754,117 81,586,300

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and Other Payables 1,111,652 1,858,521

Long Term Borrowings (86,279) 288,921

Provisions 862,460 862,460

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 1,887,833 3,009,901

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Long Term Borrowings 2,489,984 2,144,984

Deferred Liabilities 106,700 106,700

Provisions 88,164 88,164

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 2,684,849 2,339,848

TOTAL LIABILITIES 4,572,682 5,349,750

NET ASSETS 78,181,435 76,236,547

EQUITY

Retained Surplus 20,013,223 19,266,200

Reserves - Cash Backed 4,026,441 2,828,577

Reserves - Asset Revaluation 54,141,770 54,141,770
TOTAL EQUITY 78,181,435 76,236,547

SHIRE OF DENMARK

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

For the Period Ended 30 June 2014

BALANCE SHEET
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Note 1 - Graphical Representation - Source Statement of Financial Activity

NAB 30 1.00% 250000

29/10/2009 Westpac 4.20%
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Note 2: NET CURRENT FUNDING POSITION

 This Period   Last Period 

 Same Period 

Last Year  

$ 0 $

Current Assets

Cash Unrestricted 1,913,126 3,919,319 1,871,424

Cash Restricted 4,026,441 2,890,590 2,828,577

Investments 0 0 0

Receivables - Rates and Rubbish 187,367 301,772 198,400

Receivables -Other 425,445 177,957 1,236,399

Inventories 89,129 84,581 80,162

6,641,508 7,374,219 6,214,962

Less: Current Liabilities

Payables (1,999,792) (2,008,294) (2,901,721)

Add Back Current Leave Provisions 862,460 862,460 862,460

Add Back Current Loan Liability (86,279) (55,803) 288,921

(1,223,611) (1,201,637) (1,750,340)

Less: Cash Restricted (4,026,441) (2,890,590) (2,828,577)

Restricted Grants (895,865)

Net Current Funding Position 495,592 3,281,993 1,636,045

#REF!

#DIV/0!

-            

 2013-2014 

SHIRE OF DENMARK

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

For the Period Ended 30 June 2014

Positive=Surplus  (Negative=Deficit)

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

7,000

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Note 2 - Liquidity Over the Year 

2011-2012 2012-2013 2013-2014

4



Note 3: CASH AND INVESTMENTS

Interest Unrestricted Restricted Trust Investments Total Institution Maturity

Rate $ $ $ $ Amount $ Date

(a) Cash Deposits Westpac
Municipal Fund Cheque 2.50% 1,897,399 1,897,399 NAB

Cash Management 2.50% 22,467 22,467 NAB

Trust Bank A/c 0.00% 9,313 9,313 NAB

(b) Term Deposits

94-909-2247 3.66% 4,026,441 4,026,441 NAB 10/07/2014

84-833-2008 3.05% 5,000 5,000 NAB 10/07/2014

94-934-3784 3.05% 5,000 5,000 NAB 10/07/2014

16-486-2600 3.56% 153,643 153,643 NAB 19/09/2014

(c) Investments

Total 1,929,866 4,026,441 162,956 0 6,119,263

NAB National Australia Bank

SHIRE OF DENMARK

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

For the Period Ended 30 June 2014
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Note 4: CASH INVESTMENTS

 Up to 30  30-60  60-90  90-120  120+ 

 Annual 

Budget 

 Year to 

Date Actual  Var.$ 

General Municipal

84-833-2008 10-Jun NAB 30 3.05% 13              5,000               5,000               
94-934-3784 10-Jun NAB 30 3.05% 13              5,000               5,000               82,878 111,062

Subtotal 25              10,000            -              -                 -             -             10,000            82,878 111,062 (28,184)

Restricted

94-909-2247 10-Jun NAB 30 3.66% -             4,026,441        4,026,441        91,000 88,100

Subtotal -             4,026,441       -              -                 -             -             4,026,441       91,000 88,100 2,900

Trust Fund

16-486-2600 20-Jun NAB 91 3.56% 1,364          153,643          153,643           0 6,016

Subtotal 1,364         -                  153,643          -             153,643          0 6,016

Total Funds Invested 1,389         4,036,441       -              153,643         -             -             4,190,084       173,878 205,178 (31,300)

Municipal Funds

84-833-2008 10-Jun 30 3.05% 5,000           

94-934-3784 10-Jun 30 3.05% 5,000           

Subtotal 10,000         0.2%

Restricted Creditors

Subtotal -               0.0%

Reserve Funds

94-909-2247 10-Jun 30 3.66% 4,026,441     

Subtotal 4,026,441    96.1%

Trust Funds

16-486-2600 20-Jun 91 3.56% 153,643        

Subtotal 153,643       3.7%

Total Funds Invested 4,190,084    100.0%

SHIRE OF DENMARK

Monthly Investment Report

For the Period Ended 30 June 2014

Budget v Actual Amount Invested (Days) 

Total

 Percentage 

of Portfolio 

 Deposit 

Ref 

 Deposit 

Date 

 

Institution 

 Term 

(Days) 

 Invested 

Interest rates 

 Expected 

Interest 

 Deposit Ref 

 Deposit 

Date 

 Term 

(Days) 

 Invested 

Interest 

rates 

 Amount 

Invested 
Municipal Cash 

0.2% 

Reserves 
96.1% 

Trust 
3.7% 

Portfolio Diversity  

Municipal Cash Restricted Creditors Reserves Trust
 -

 500,000

 1,000,000

 1,500,000

 2,000,000

 2,500,000

 3,000,000

 3,500,000

 4,000,000

 4,500,000

Up to 30 30-60 60-90 90-120 120+

Investment Maturity Timing 
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Note 5:ADOPTED BUDGET AMENDMENTS & VARIATIONS 

Amendments to original budget since budget adoption. Surplus/(Deficit)

GL 

Account 

Code Description

Council 

Resolution Classification

 Increase in 

Available 

Cash  

 Decrease 

in Available 

Cash  

 Amended 

Budget 

Running 

Balance 

$ $ $

Budget Adoption 4,875

1131154 51620 - Kwoorabup Community Park Stage 4 8.5.2  20.08.13 Capital Expenses 277,918                   -   282,793

1131154 51641 - WOW Walk & Ride Stage 2 8.5.2  20.08.13 Capital Expenses 100,000                   -   382,793

1220994 51509 - Barnett/Strickland St Roundabout 8.5.2  20.08.13 Capital Expenses 150,000                   -   532,793

9502025 Transfer from Refuse Site Development Reserve 8.5.2  20.08.13 Capital Revenue 318,779                   -   851,572

1028373 Grant CLGF Purchase Kernutts Road 8.5.2  20.08.13 Operating Revenue                  -   318,779 532,793

1137043 Grant CLGF Kwoorabup Community Park 8.5.2  20.08.13 Operating Revenue                  -   277,918 254,875

1137043 Grant CLGF WOW Walk & Ride 8.5.2  20.08.13 Operating Revenue                  -   215,000 39,875

1228143 Grant CLGF Barnett/Strickland St Roundabout 8.5.2  20.08.13 Operating Revenue                  -   150,000 (110,125)

1220194 50622 - Mt Shadforth Rd 12/13 c/o 8.3.3 03.12.13 Capital Expenses 52,298                   -   (57,827)

1228703 Blackspot Funding - Mt Shadforth Rd 12/13 c/o 8.3.3 03.12.13 Operating Revenue                  -   10,687 (68,514)

1021054 Purchase Plant & Equipment - Sanitation 8.3.3 03.12.13 Capital Expenses                  -   31,954 (100,468)

Adjustment to Opening Surplus Position Post Audit 191,026                   -   90,558

1327103 Grants Commission Grant-R/Work 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue                  -   1,156 89,402

1327033 Grants Commission Grant 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue                  -   8,020 81,382

1318042 Rate Collection Fees 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Expenses 3,000                   -   84,382

1318133 Rates Enquiry Fees 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue 5,000                   -   89,382

1318043 Rates Legal Fees 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue 4,041                   -   93,423

1318253 Back Rates 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue 4,024                   -   97,447

1318143 Rates Administration Charges 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue                  -   5,500 91,947

1318233 GRV's Interim Rates 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue                  -   10,000 81,947

1421004 Purchase Land and Buildings - Administration 8.4.2  04.03.14 Capital Expenses                  -   4,500 77,447

1421254 Purchase Vehicle - Administration 8.4.2  04.03.14 Capital Expenses 70,000                   -   147,447

1421105 Sale of Plant - Administration 8.4.2  04.03.14 Capital Revenue 3,859                   -   151,306

1420542 Fringe Benefits Tax - Admin 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Expenses 8,000                   -   159,306

1420192 Vehicle Expenses - Admin 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Expenses 5,000                   -   164,306

1420152 Advertising - Administration 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Expenses                  -   3,000 161,306

1420132 Computer Equipment Maintenance - Admin 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Expenses                  -   5,000 156,306

1420322 Strategic Planning & General Consultancies 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Expenses                  -   5,000 151,306

1427613 LGIS Insurance Rebate 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue 9,189                   -   160,495

1427403 Reimbursement - Staff Sal Sac. 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue 4,500                   -   164,995

1427073 Reimbursements Other - Incl WALGA 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue 1,571                   -   166,566

1427973 Commissions - Other 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue 897                   -   167,463

1427503 Reimbursement - Credit Card Fees 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue 555                   -   168,017

1427063 Photocopying And Secretarial 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue 278                   -   168,296

1427703 Sale of Misc Items 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue 250                   -   168,546

1424503 Telstra Exchange Lease Res 45552 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue 118                   -   168,663

1427603 Reimbursement - Legal Fees 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue                  -   100 168,563

1427053 Sale Of Electoral Rolls 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue                  -   200 168,363

1427233 Rental Reimbursement Income 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue                  -   3,772 164,591

1417503 Governance Reimbursements 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue 1,329                   -   165,920

1410043 Australia Day Breakfast Donations 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue                  -   50 165,870

1520522 Printing & Stationery - Animal Control 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Expenses                  -   1,100 164,770

1520202 Implementation of Cat Policy 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Expenses                  -   2,000 162,770

1527153 Cat Registration Fees 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue 6,209                   -   168,979

1527143 Dog Registration Fees 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue 2,467                   -   171,447

1527113 Fines and Penalties - Animal Control 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue 1,486                   -   172,932

1561054 Purchase Plant - CESM 8.4.2  04.03.14 Capital Expenses 2,000                   -   174,932

1561255 Sale of Plant - CESM 8.4.2  04.03.14 Capital Revenue 6,000                   -   180,932

1560092 Community Emergency Services Manager - Uniforms 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Expenses                  -   61 180,872

1560082 Community Emergency Services Manager  - Salaries 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Expenses                  -   3,500 177,372

1511154 Purchase Infrastructure - Fire Prevention 8.4.2  04.03.14 Capital Expenses 6,000                   -   183,372

1510392 Hazard Reduction Burning Expenses 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Expenses 0 9,876 173,495

1518963 Grant - Fire Operating 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue 20,000                   -   193,495

1517183 Hazard Reduction Burning Income 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue 9,876                   -   203,372

1518003 Reimbursement Other Brigades 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue 1,243                   -   204,615

1517153 Fines & Penalties-Fire Breaks 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue                  -   1,500 203,115

1540202 ESL - Safety Clothes & Accessories 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Expenses                  -   1,220 201,895

1540503 ESL - Administration Fee 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue 181                   -   202,076

1550352 SES - Insurance 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Expenses                  -   221 201,854

1530352 Training Expenses - Other Law & Order 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Expenses 3,000                   -   204,854

1530292 Royal Flying Doctor Service Donation 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Expenses                  -   1,184 203,670

1530082 Salaries - Rangers Other Law & Order 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Expenses                  -   3,000 200,670

1530533 Australia Day Breakfast Donations - RFDS 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue 1,184                   -   201,854

1730152 Conference Expenses - Health 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Expenses 0 500 201,354

1732023 Inspections - Residential Properties Health 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue 1,000                   -   202,354

1630202 Aged Housing Forum 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Expenses 1,672                   -   204,026

1630222 International Day of Disability 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Expenses 454                   -   204,480

1630252 Seniors Week Civic Reception 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Expenses 399                   -   204,878

1630003 Grant - Aged Friendly Communities 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue 1,013                   -   205,891

1620062 Workers Comp - Youth Officer 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Expenses                  -   281 205,610

1620092 Superannuation - Youth Officer 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Expenses                  -   1,388 204,223

1620232 Denmark Youth Art Program 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Expenses                  -   4,738 199,485

1620082 Salaries - Youth Officer 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Expenses                  -   15,000 184,485

1627523 Grant - Denmark Youth Art Program 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue 19,538                   -   204,023

1620223 Grant - Youth Holiday Activities 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue                  -   5,000 199,023

1058152 21202 - Maintenance - Grave Digging 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Expenses                  -   3,000 196,023

SHIRE OF DENMARK

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

For the Period Ended 30 June 2014

Opening Surplus(Deficit)
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Note 5:ADOPTED BUDGET AMENDMENTS & VARIATIONS 

Amendments to original budget since budget adoption. Surplus/(Deficit)

GL 

Account 

Code Description

Council 

Resolution Classification

 Increase in 

Available 

Cash  

 Decrease 

in Available 

Cash  

 Amended 

Budget 

Running 

Balance 

SHIRE OF DENMARK

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

For the Period Ended 30 June 2014

1057363 Cemetery Charges 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue 3,000                   -   199,023

1060202 Implementation of Dieback Study 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Expenses                  -   3,000 196,023

1060292 16072 - Sustainability Projects - Works 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Expenses                  -   15,000 181,023

1065493 Contribution - South Coast Management Contribution - Coastal Management Plan Implementation projects8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue 15,000                   -   196,023

1065483 Contribution - SCNRM - Die back implementation 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue 3,000                   -   199,023

1028212 Purchase Mobile Garbage Bin 240l 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Expenses                  -   500 198,523

1028322 21000 - Maintenance - McIntosh Road Refuse Site 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Expenses                  -   12,000 186,523

1028152 Landfill Site Feasibility Study 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Expenses                  -   42,342 144,181

1027323 Sanitation Site Fees 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue 25,000                   -   169,181

1028363 Recycling Rebate 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue 10,000                   -   179,181

1027283 Domestic Rubbish Fortnightly 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue 7,512                   -   186,693

1027333 Sale 240L Bins 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue 3,500                   -   190,193

1027363 Domestic Recycling Levy 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue 2,125                   -   192,317

1028503 Sale of Recycled Items 8.4.2  04.03.14 Operating Revenue 1,010                   -   193,327

